
COMM!iSIONER•S CPUl?l' MINUT1!5, DEIEMBER 8, 1975 

The Hunt County Commissioner•s Court met in regular session, Monday, December 8, 1975 at 10:00 A.M. 

in the Commissioner• s Courtroom, Hunt County Courthouse, Greenville, Texas with all members present and Judge 

Fil Terrell presiding. 

Invocation was given by County Attomey Richard Carter. 

Minutes of the November 241 1975 regu1ar session and the December 1, 1975 emergenC)' session were read 

and approved. 

:15"' In opening business, Judge Terrell called for a wte on Motion # 255 or the November 24th regular session, 

said motion concerning the concept or county-wide reappraisal or property in Hunt County. Judge Fil Terrell and 

Commissioner James A. Speight wted AYE, Commissioner Johnnie H. '.cyon wted NO and Commissioners Henry L. 

Grimes and Roy L. Holder abstained from voting. Judge Terrell declared the motion defeated as it !ailed to 
·~ ' 

receive support from a majority of the Court. 

2. t. O On a motion by James A. Speight, seconded by Johnnie H. '.cyon, the Court approved Public Weighers bonds 

for Glenda Tucker and James Watts, each in the amount or $2500, with all members or the Court voting AYE. 

No action was taken on the regionalization of Mental Health and Mental Retardation services, in order 

to allow further study. 

2.lol Motion was made by Johnnie H. '.cyon and seconded by James A. Speight, to allow Continental Telephone 

Company a right or way reeiuest in Commissioner Precinct 1 with the stipulation cables be placed on back slopes 

or roads and the County will not be respons:i,ble for damages. Motion ·carried with all members. of the Court 

voting AYE. 

:1,.1.:L On a motion by Henry L. Grimes, seconded by James;,,A. Speight, the Court unanimously approved payment 

for the right or way for 1™ 3218 on the f'ollowing parcels of land: 

Parcel# 

15 

10 

1-E 

2 

5 

9 
12 

16 

17 

18 

18-E 

19 

Grantor 

C'ity of Commerce 

City of .. Commerce 

John H. Ray 

Walter V. St Clair &: wf, Elsie 

Amount 

$ 2,387.00 

880.00 

25.00 

1,506.00 

M. c. Smith, Wm. G. '.cyons, William L. Sansing &: 
Carl Bryant 541.00 

Joe Knight &: Lona Knight 11 112.00 

Ross E. Johnson, Jr. 31.00 

Charles E. Woodson 182.00 

w. L. Crabtree &: wt., Mary 494.00 

CO!llfllerce Independent School District 11728.00 

Commerce Independent School District 

Tyke J. Eilers 

Also included in approval for payment is an easement from the Veterans Land Board or Texas • 

.2 (,.:! On a motion by Henry L. Grimes, seconded by Johnnie H. Iqon1 the Court approved the purchase of five 

public information films by the Sheriff's office, to be made available to the public for viewing, at a cost 

of $300.00. Motion carried with all members of the Court wting AYE. 

at,.~ On a motion by Johnnie H. Iqon, seconded by Roy L. Holder, the Court unanimously approved the removal of 

Kenneth Burks from the payroll of the Sheriff's Department effective December 51 1975 and the addition of Allen 

Bridges effective December 6, 1975 at $436 per month. 

Members of the Court acknowledged and discussed the Hunt County Grand Jury r~quest for improved jail 

facilities. No action was taken at this time. 



- .. 
=---=~-=""==-~-=·--==---'~-==-~===-==-:..=:o:-===~=::.=====-::=.=:=-=~'-=-==~~-: ~-

.:21, S' On a motion by Henry L. Grimes, seconded by Johnnie,'H. Iqon, the Court unanimously approved accounts for 

the month of November, 1975. Balance of accounts ~s as follows: 

General Fund 168,629.30 

Officers S alar,y Fund 

Jury Fund 

Courthouse and Jail 

County Law Library 

Road and Bridge No. 1 

Road and Bridge No. 2 
. . 

Road and Bridge No. 3 

Road and Bridge No. 4 

Hunt County Tex Road Bond 1949 

Hunt Co Tex Rd Bd Invest. 1949 

Social Security 

Hunt Co ROW Hwy I and S 

Hunt Co ROW H"G" I and S Invest. 

Pe:nnanent School Fund 

Hunt Co Pe:nn Imp Fair 

Hunt Co Pe:nn Fair Invest 

Hunt County Insurance Commission 

Revenue Sharing 

Hunt Co-Payroll Acct. 

Total 

51,157.35-CR 

29,970.58 . 

18,809.92 

152.68 

23,oos.54 

41,247.44 

38, 157.36 

13,442.70 

14,799.67 

.oo 
1.00 

30,723.45 

.oo 
39,733.49 

6,838.40 

.oo 

2,067.71 

46,433.24 

.oo 
$433,213.52 

There being no further business, Judge Terrell adjourned the Court. 

Minutes read and approved this the .t4 da,y of December, 1975. 

Attest: Mrs. Bloom Johnson 
Hunt County Clerk 

Deputy 


